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AN ALPHABETICAL LIST

PRINCIPAL CHINESE BUSINESS FIRMS!

SJ^lsr IFI^-A-ITCISCO.

A PA coo
A. PartagOB & Co., cigar factory, 730 Jackson
Ack Lee, laundry, 310 Main
Ah Bing, expressmann, cor Dupont and Wasliington
Ah Cheng, peddler, 731 !^ Sacramento
Ah Chung, laundry, 927 Dupont
Ah Cuen, expressman, SW cor Dupont and Jackson
Ah Fun, fruits, 725 Dupont
Ah Gee & Co., cigar mnfrs, 911 Stockton
Ah Ho, expressman, SW cor Dupont and Washington
Ah Houng, laundry, 903 Post
Ah Jim, laundry, 833)^ Geary
Ah Jim & Go Eee Jan, dry goods, 908 Dupont
Ah" Kee, carpenter, 123 Waverly PI
Ah Kee, expressman, NWcor Dupont and Washington
Ah Kee, fruit staud, SW cgr Sacramento and Dupont
Ah Kow, lumber, W s Spofford, bet Clay and Wash-

ington
Ah Lee, mufr slippers, 924 Stockton
Ah Long, tailor, Sullivan Alley, nr Jackson
Ah Loy, expressman, cor Dupont and Jackson
Ah Loy, barber, 30 Waverly PI
Ah Lung, barber, 808 Clay
Ah On, hardware, lamps, etc., NE cor Cum Cook Al-

ley and Pacific
Ah Po, barber, 706 Jackson
Ah Quing, cigar factory, 311 Battery
Ah Sam, laundry, 829 Clay
Ah Sam, laundry, 1513 Leavenworth
Ah Sam, barber, 34}^ Waverly PI
Ah See, watchmaker, 933 Dupout
Ah Sing, barber, 36 Waverly PI
Ah Sing, barber, 729 Jackson
Ah Sing, expressman, NE cor Washington and Dupont
Ah Sing, laundry, 1024 Battery
Ah Sun, watchmaker, 945 Dupont
Ah Tie, expressman, SW cor Jackson and Dupout
Ah Tong, cigars, 29 Pacific
Ah Wah. tobacco and cigars, 212 Dramm
Ah Wing, laundry, 2327 Pine
Ah Wong, barber, 828 Dupont
Ahr On & Co., ladies and children's underwear, 743

Pacific
Aldine Co., cigar factory, 425 Commercial
Ang Une, laundry, 525 Sixth
Api Egg, laundry, 53 Clara
Arlina Co., cigar factory, 711 Pacific

As Sing, general merchandise, 613 Dupont
Bay Shore Cigar Co. (Ah Gee & Co.) 911 Stockton
Bee Lung, lodgings, 19 Washington Alley
Bo Sing, fruits, 640 Jackson
Bo Wa & Co., watchmakers and jewelers, 742}<5 Com-

mercial
Boston Co., cigar factory, 1016 Stockton
Bow Hing & Co., general merchandise, 820 Washing-

ton
Bow Tsee Tong & Co., druggists, 718 Dupont
Bow Wing & Co., general merchandise, 738 Commer-

cial

Buena Co., cigar factory, 311 Commercial
Bun Sun Low, restaurant, 629 Jackson
Cabanas & Co., cigar factory, 406 Battery
Capital Co., cigar factory, 612 Jackson
Cerro Gordo & Co., cigar mnfrs, 115 Jackson
Chan Kee, cigar factory, lOKi Dupont
Chan Lun Hang, general merchandise, Ross Alley, ur

Jackson
Chan Mon, shirt factory, 615 Jackson
Chan Wing Tock Kee, drugs and medicines, 704 Du-

pout
Chan Shu, astrologist, 33 Waverly PI
Chang Yeon Farii, physician. 742 Washington
Charley Ung Shing, laundry, 413 Geary
Chee Kung Tong, club rooms, 69 Spofford

Chee Sang Tong & Co., drugs, crockery, etc., 710 Du-
pont

Chee Sing, boot and shoe maker, 709 Jackson
Chee KungTonig, lodgings, 69 Spotford
Cheit Sing, lanterns, candles, etc., 814 Clay
Chen Sing & Co., groceries and provisions, 6 Sullivan

Alley
Clieng' Ping, Vice-Consul China, and interpreter,

office and r. 917 Clay
Cheong Tie & Co., clothing, etc., 20 Ross
Cheong Wo & Co., groceries and provisions, 847 Du-

pont
Cheong Yuen, shoes, 1004^ Dupont
Chew Kee, tailor, 809^ Clay
Chew Ying Lung & Co., general merchandise, 738 Sac-

ramento
Chicago Co., cigar factory, 837 Dupont
Chin Lee & Co., Chinese and Japanese gooda, 521

Kearny
Chin Chung, fancy goods, 712 Jackson
Chin Lung, tinsmith, 1005 Dupont
Chin Oy, shirtmaker, 720 Stockton
Chin Sin, laundry, 1006 Pacific
Chinese Boys and Girl's School, O. B. of W. F. M. S.,

753 Clay
Chinese Merchants' Exchange, Kwong Tin

Kee president. Wing Tai Yau secretary, 739 Sac-
ramento

Chinese Mission of the American Missionary Associ-
ation, Brenham PI, nr Clay

Cliinese Theatre, 626 Jackson
Chinese Theatre (Grand) 814 Washington
Chinese Theatre (new) 623 Jackson
Chinese Theatre (Royal) 836 Washington
Ching Chong, jeweler, 716 Jackson
Ching Kee. locksmith, 1 Ross
Ching Ping, fruits, Ross, nr Washington
Ching Tai & Co., groceries and provisions, 909 Du-

pont
Chong Ching Chung & Co.. barbers, 728 Jackson
Chong Kee, painter. 819 Washington
Chong Tai, groceries, 803 Dupont
Chong Yeck, provisions, 731 Sacramento
Choy Cheong, merchant tailor, 726 Dupont
Choy Jee Tong, drugs and medicines, 725 Dupont
Chuin Gee, cigars, 741 Pacific
Chun Wo Tong & Co., druggists, 933 Dupont
Chung Hing, pawnbroker, 755 Washington
Chung Hop, groceries and provisions, 1019 Dupont
Chung Kee, laundry, 2211 Pine
Chung Kee & Co., clothing and slipper factory, 841

Dupout
Chung Lee, laundry, 8 Broadway
Chung Lee, shirt factory, 615 Commercial
Chung Lung, shoe factory, 421 Commercial
Chung Shing. wood and coal, 646 Pacific
Chung Wah, laundry, 828 Vallejo
Chung Wo Tong, druggist, 624 Jackson
Chy Lung & Co., importers and dealers Chinese and

Japanese goods, 640 Sacramento
Clin Chong, laundry, 709 Union
Colfax Cigar Co.. 119 Washington
College Co., cig^ir factory, 707 Pacific
Colmo Co., cigar factory, 607 Dupont
Colombo &Co., cigar factory, 715 Dupont
Comet Co., cigar factory, 840 Washington
Cong Jao, restaurant, 832 Washington
Congregational Association of Christian Chinese,

Brenham PI, nr Clay
Consul China, Huang Tsun Hslen consul general,

Frederick A. Bee consul, Cheng Ping vice-consul
and interpreter, 917 Clay

Coon Chong & Co., bakery, 735 Ji Jackson

LOUIS BRAVERMAN& CO., Jewelers,
offer Goods Lower than any House
in this city. 119 Montgomery St.


